All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Pressure Operated Valves (2/2) - 31
FEATURES
•	 Valve in conformity with Regulation (EC) 1935-2004, the material of the wetted
parts are listed in the chart of the Annex I of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004)
•	 All the material of the wetted parts are conform with FDA CFR21
•	 Valve with clamp type connection to ISO 2852 for quick disconnection, a system
commonly used in the food processing industry or with butt welding connection to

65 - C131622FB
-	 Not available
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
S 290 A 804 FB
pipe thread
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140100 FB
C140205 FB
basic number suffix
VALVES SERIES S290
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT
type
operator
diameter DN ØA B C D E ØF G ØH ØJ
weight
(1)
01 32
10 10 102,5 104,7 87,7 80 43,5 27 34 27,5 0,4
15 16 110,7 105,8 88,8 101,6 43,5 27 34 27,5 0,43
20 20 111,6 113,6 88,4 114 43,5 27 50,5 43,5 0,59
02 50
15 15,5 153 158,5 141 102 69 43 34 27,5 0,9
20 21,5 158 168 143 114 69 43 50,5 43,5 1
25 26 167 170,5 145 129 69 43 50,5 43,5 1,4
03 63
15 15,5 182 186 169 102 85 50,5 34 27,5 1,2
20 21,5 184 195 170 114 85 50,5 50,5 43,5 1,3
25 26 191 197 172 129 85 50,5 50,5 43,5 1,7
32 35 226 236 204 140 85 50,5 64 56,5 2,1
40 41 235 247 215 159 85 50,5 64 56,5 2,8
50 50 257 263 224 180 85 50,5 77,5 70,5 3,7
04 90
25 26 209 214 189 129 118 67 50,5 43,5 2,2
32 35 245 253 221 140 118 67 64 56,5 2,7
40 41 254 264 232 159 118 67 64 56,5 3,4
50 50 275 280 241 180 118 67 77,5 70,5 4,2
65 65 302 302,5 257 205 118 67 91 83,5 6,2
05 125
32 35 291 307 273 140 156 86 64 56,5 5,2
40 41 301 316 284 159 156 86 64 56,5 5,9
50 50 322,5 332 293 180 156 86 77,5 70,5 6,7
65 65 349,5 353,5 308 205 156 86 91 83,5 8,8
(1)	� Weight of valve without pilot. Add 0,2 for dia. 125 mm operator NO.
Solenoid pilot valves, see pages: �49 (www.asco.com) [32, 50 and 63 mm operators]
51 (www.asco.com) [90 and 125 mm operators]
360°
C
Ø
J
D
ØH E
B
50
°
Ø F
Ø A
G
1 2
1/8 (Ø32-50-63 mm)
1/4 (Ø90-125 mm)
Ø
J
Ø
A
Ø
H
Ø 156
Ø 158 1
TYPE 01-02-03-04-05
clamp connection
32, 50, 63, 90 and 125 mm operators